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APPLICANTS, ADMITS, AND ENROLLED STUDENTS BY CYCLE

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021

Residency Type
 

Applicants Admits Admit %

Resident

Non-Resident

International

21,772

14,010

11,811

14,628

7,913

5,854

67.2%

56.5%

49.6%

SELECTIVITY BY RESIDENCY

Cycle
 

Applicants Admits Enrolled Admitted % Yield %

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

47,593

43,473

43,509

39,406

38,965

38,093

34,277

35,822

33,201

31,453

28,395

27,520

25,684

24,496

23,974

22,881

22,471

21,150

20,715

19,627

8,303

7,530

7,665

7,609

7,518

7,593

7,565

6,937

7,331

6,932

59.7%

63.3%

59.0%

62.2%

61.5%

60.1%

65.6%

59.0%

62.4%

62.4%

29.2%

27.4%

29.8%

31.1%

31.4%

33.2%

33.7%

32.8%

35.4%

35.3%

FIRST-YEAR ENROLLMENT
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Enrolled College
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

Agr, Consumer, & Env Sciences

Applied Health Sciences

Division of General Studies

Education

Fine & Applied Arts

Gies Business

Grainger Engineering

Information Sciences

Liberal Arts & Sciences

Media

Social Work

538

287

1,498

138

381

591

1,628

 

2,411

142

51

478

340

1,395

174

365

569

1,631

40

2,359

120

59

510

360

1,321

161

344

673

2,018

88

2,678

100

50

Total 7,665 7,530 8,303

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500 3,000
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ENROLLED BY COLLEGE

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021
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ENROLLED BY SEX

Enrolled Sex 2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

Male

Female

Unknown

4,079

3,579

7

4,032

3,488

10

4,455

3,838

10

Unknown 0.1%

Female 46.2%

Male 53.7%

ENROLLMENT BY SEX *

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021

*  As provided by student on application.
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Enrolled College
 

Hispanic Multi American Indian Asian African American NHPI White Other International

Agr, Consumer, & Env Sciences

Applied Health Sciences

Division of General Studies

Education

Fine & Applied Arts

Gies Business

Grainger Engineering

Information Sciences

Liberal Arts & Sciences

Media

Social Work

103

63

228

28

51

73

177

4

352

14

9

11

17

48

6

13

30

93

0

122

4

1

1

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

2

0

0

65

70

209

22

70

180

748

40

759

13

3

26

48

142

11

27

25

30

1

124

10

4

1

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

269

150

464

87

149

246

575

13

927

48

31

6

3

10

2

8

16

44

2

36

2

0

28

9

217

5

26

103

350

28

356

9

2

Total 1,102 345 5 2,179 448 3 2,959 129 1,133

ENROLLMENT BY RACE/ETHNICITY

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021

The Division of Management Information has changed their definition of international this cycle. This report reflects this change.

RACE/ETHNICITY BY COLLEGE
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Hispanic 13.3%

Multi 4.2%

Am Indian 0.1%

Asian 26.2%

NHPI 0.0%
African American 5.4%

White 35.6%

Other 1.6%

International 13.6%

ENROLLMENT BY RACE/ETHNICITY

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021
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COUNT AND % OF UNDERREPRESENTED MINORITIES OVER TIME

1,672
UNDERREPRESENTED MINORITIES AMONG 

ENROLLED FIRST-YEARS

20.1%
UNDERREPRESENTED MINORITIES AMONG 

ENROLLED FIRST-YEARS

ENROLLMENT BY RACE/ETHNICITY
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First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021
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% Residents 5,835 (70%)

1,355 (16%)

1,113 (13%)

% Non-Residents

% International

TUITION BY RESIDENCY TUITION BY RESIDENCY, 10-YEAR TREND

TUITION BY RESIDENCY

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021
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TUITION BY ENROLLED COLLEGE

Enrolled College
 

% IL % Non-Res % Intl

Agr, Consumer, & Env Sciences

Applied Health Sciences

Division of General Studies

Education

Fine & Applied Arts

Gies Business

Grainger Engineering

Information Sciences

Liberal Arts & Sciences

Media

Social Work

83.7%

92.2%

79.0%

94.4%

78.2%

71.2%

51.8%

47.7%

71.8%

77.0%

88.0%

10.8%

5.3%

4.5%

2.5%

14.2%

14.1%

31.1%

23.9%

15.2%

14.0%

8.0%

5.5%

2.5%

16.4%

3.1%

7.6%

14.7%

17.1%

28.4%

13.0%

9.0%

4.0%

Enrolled College
 

Res Res Yield Non-Res Non-Res Yield Intl Intl Yield Total

Agr, Consumer, & Env Sciences

Applied Health Sciences

Division of General Studies

Education

Fine & Applied Arts

Gies Business

Grainger Engineering

Information Sciences

Liberal Arts & Sciences

Media

Social Work

427

332

1,044

152

269

479

1,045

42

1,924

77

44

47.7%

36.1%

33.0%

37.0%

42.8%

42.8%

55.6%

52.5%

36.7%

33.8%

44.0%

55

19

60

4

49

95

628

21

406

14

4

16.3%

11.2%

24.3%

8.3%

15.0%

14.7%

20.6%

19.4%

14.1%

17.1%

26.7%

28

9

217

5

26

99

345

25

348

9

2

13.5%

15.5%

26.4%

10.0%

11.3%

23.0%

34.6%

31.6%

12.2%

9.8%

25.0%

510

360

1,321

161

344

673

2,018

88

2,678

100

50

Total 5,835 39.8% 1,355 17.1% 1,113 19.1% 8,303 70.3% 13.4%16.3%

TUITION BY RESIDENCY

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021
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California

New Jersey

Texas

New York

Virginia

Washington

Massachusetts

Georgia

Florida

Missouri

Pennsylvania

459

152

80

61

55

51

42

34

33

32

32

TOP 10 FEEDER STATES OUTSIDE OF ILLINOIS

* Full list can be found in the appendix.
Permanent home address state provided by student on application.

ENROLLMENT BY HOME STATE *

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021

ENROLLMENT BY HOME STATE
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Cook

DuPage

Lake

Will

Kane

Champaign

McHenry

McLean

Peoria

Saint Clair

2,690

742

600

364

212

186

133

86

76

57

TOP 10 FEEDER ILLINOIS COUNTIES

* Full list can be found in the appendix.
Permanent home address county provided by student on application.

92
ILLINOIS COUNTIES REPRESENTED

ENROLLMENT BY HOME COUNTY *

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021

ENROLLMENT BY HOME COUNTY
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Adlai E. Stevenson HS

Lane Tech HS

Whitney M. Young Magnet HS

William Fremd HS

Metea Valley HS

Glenbrook South HS

Neuqua Valley HS

Jones College Prep

Hinsdale Township HS Central

Naperville Central HS

165

134

97

97

91

87

85

74

71

67

TOP 10 FEEDER HIGH SCHOOLS

1,970
HIGH SCHOOLS REPRESENTED

ENROLLMENT BY HIGH SCHOOL

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021
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841 (74.2%)

292 (25.8%)

Non-US High Schools

US High Schools

% OF INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS ATTENDING US HIGH SCHOOLS

ENROLLMENT BY % US HIGH SCHOOL 

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021
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China

India

South Korea

Taiwan

Thailand

Indonesia

Saudi Arabia

Turkey

Vietnam

Canada

428

214

68

184

38

42

Non-US High School US High School

Office of Undergraduate Admissions |

TOP FEEDER COUNTRIES

Country Total Enrolled
 

Non-US HS US HS US HS %

China

India

South Korea

Taiwan

Thailand

Canada

Indonesia

Saudi Arabia

Vietnam

Turkey

Brazil

Japan

Pakistan

Singapore

United Kingdom

612

252

110

28

14

13

11

11

10

8

7

6

5

4

4

428

214

68

26

12

5

11

10

7

8

7

4

5

4

4

184

38

42

2

2

8

0

1

3

0

0

2

0

0

0

30.1%

15.1%

38.2%

7.1%

14.3%

61.5%

0.0%

9.1%

30.0%

0.0%

0.0%

33.3%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

42
COUNTRIES REPRESENTED

ENROLLMENT BY COUNTRY *

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021

* Most recent country of citizenship provided by student on application.
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COLLEGE SELECTIVITY (FIRST CHOICE)

65.3%

53.8%

56.9%

65.6%

59.3%

38.9%

32.5%

75.7%

59.4%

49.6%

46.2%

46.2%

43.1%

40.7%

61.1%

67.5%

40.6%

50.4%

53.8%

Admitted First ChoiceApplied College
 

Applicants Admits

Agr, Consumer, & Env Sciences

Applied Health Sciences

Division of General Studies

Education

Fine & Applied Arts

Gies Business

Grainger Engineering

Information Sciences

Liberal Arts & Sciences

Media

Social Work

1,747

1,735

3,268

730

1,821

5,340

15,684

210

16,144

678

236

1,141

934

1,861

479

1,079

2,079

5,097

159

9,595

336

109

Total 47,593 22,869

ENROLLMENT BY SELECTIVITY

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021
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Cycle

 

High School Visits Off-Campus
Programs

On-Campus Visit
Programs

College Fairs

2020-2021

2019-2020

2018-2019

2017-2018

816

1,005

1,040

814

164

28

67

61

425

330

499

430

156

331

460

367

Most events were virtual from March 2020 through May 2021. Many of the scheduled 
high school visits in fall 2020 were either cancelled or postponed.

Office of Undergraduate Admissions | First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021

RECRUITMENT EFFORTS
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FIRST-GENERATION STUDENT COUNT, INCLUDING % OF TOTAL ENROLLMENT

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

1,600

1,800

2,000

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

1,357

1,667

1,894

1,420

1,580
1,6501,642

1,781
1,680

1,551

First-Generation Students % of Total Enrolled

20.1%
FIRST-GENERATION STUDENTS  

AS % OF TOTAL ENROLLMENT

FIRST-GENERATION ENROLLMENT

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021
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FIRST-GENERATION STUDENTS ENROLLMENT COUNT BY COLLEGE

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

LAS DGS ENG ACES BUS AHS FAA EDU COM SSW SIS

Enrolled First-Generation Students

1,667
COUNT OF 

FIRST-GENERATION STUDENTS

FIRST-GENERATION ENROLLMENT

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021
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MIDDLE 50%, ACT

29
ACT 25th Percentile

31.4
ACT Average

34
ACT 75th Percentile

MIDDLE 50%, SAT

1,340
SAT 25th Percentile

1,410
SAT Average

1,510
SAT 75th Percentile

ENROLLMENT BY ACADEMIC PROFILE

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021



/

Office of Undergraduate Admissions |

MIDDLE 50%, GPA

3.50
GPA 25th Percentile

3.67
GPA Average

3.91
GPA 75th Percentile

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021

ENROLLMENT BY ACADEMIC PROFILE
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MIDDLE 50% BY COLLEGE

Enrolled College
 

ACT Middle 50% SAT Middle 50% GPA Middle 50% % Submitted Test Scores

Agr, Consumer, & Env Sciences

Applied Health Sciences

Division of General Studies

Education

Fine & Applied Arts

Gies Business

Grainger Engineering

Information Sciences

Liberal Arts & Sciences

Media

Social Work

26 - 31

26 - 29

28 - 32

25 - 30

29 - 32

31 - 33

32 - 35

30 - 34

29 - 34

29 - 30

27 - 31

1210 - 1400

1230 - 1380

1240 - 1400

1190 - 1310

1240 - 1430

1360 - 1470

1440 - 1530

1375 - 1460

1340 - 1500

1330 - 1440

1228 - 1390

3.38 - 3.86

3.41 - 3.81

3.33 - 3.75

3.35 - 3.75

3.25 - 3.79

3.65 - 3.95

3.70 - 4.00

3.25 - 3.65

3.50 - 3.91

3.37 - 3.80

3.27 - 3.89

45.1%

36.1%

43.8%

33.5%

49.1%

59.1%

77.1%

63.6%

59.2%

42.0%

22.0%

Total 29 - 34 1340 - 1510 3.50 - 3.91 57.9%

Cycle
 

Mean ACT Mean SAT Mean GPA

2021

2020

2019

2018

31.4

29.8

29.5

28.9

1,410

1,333

1,343

1,342

3.67

3.61

3.60

3.54

MEAN SCORES BY CYCLE

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021

ENROLLMENT BY ACADEMIC PROFILE

Applicants were not required to submit SAT/ACT 
scores in the 2021 cycle.
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Cycle
 

Hispanic Multi American Indian Asian African American NHPI White Other Intl % Underrepresented

2021

2020

2019

2018

1,102

1,128

1,144

1,093

345

264

249

286

5

1

2

3

2,179

1,741

1,617

1,589

448

501

521

475

3

2

3

8

2,959

2,890

3,087

3,155

129

89

78

62

1,133

914

964

938

20.1%

23.0%

23.2%

22.2%

ENROLLMENT BY RACE/ETHNICITY

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021

The Division of Management Information has changed their definition of international this cycle. This report reflects this change.
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Enrolled College
 

Cycle
 

Hispanic Multi American Indian Asian African American NHPI White Other Intl % Underrepresented

Agr, Consumer, & Env Sciences
Agr, Consumer, & Env Sciences
Agr, Consumer, & Env Sciences
Applied Health Sciences
Applied Health Sciences
Applied Health Sciences
Division of General Studies
Division of General Studies
Division of General Studies
Education
Education
Education
Fine & Applied Arts
Fine & Applied Arts
Fine & Applied Arts
Gies Business
Gies Business
Gies Business
Grainger Engineering
Grainger Engineering

2021
2020
2019
2021

2020
2019
2021

2020
2019
2021

2020
2019
2021

2020
2019
2021

2020
2019
2021

2020

103
103
93
63
64
47

228
313
323
28
25
29
51
58
62
73
59
51

177
146

11
10
15
17
13
15
48
53
35
6
6
1

13
12
17
30
16
16
93
66

1
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
1
1
0

65
46
66
70
66
52

209
194
196
22
23
16
70
48
47
180
129
136
748
634

26
23
28
48
42
40
142
164
194
11
10
6

27
23
26
25
18
22
30
27

1
0
0
0
1
0
2
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
1

269
262
282
150
141
120
464
443
581
87
105
82
149
179
184
246
287
268
575
521

6
5
3
3
5
2
10
10
8
2
1
1
8
4
3
16
12
8

44
31

28
29
51
9
8
11

217
218
160

5
4
3

26
40
41

103
48
89

350
205

26.9%
26.8%
24.3%
33.9%
33.2%
33.1%
29.8%
36.3%
35.6%
26.1%
21.3%
26.1%
24.1%
23.8%
25.2%
16.6%
14.2%
13.5%
11.3%
11.6%

Grainger Engineering
Information Sciences
Information Sciences
Liberal Arts & Sciences
Liberal Arts & Sciences
Liberal Arts & Sciences
Media
Media
Media
Social Work
Social Work
Social Work

2019
2021

2020
2021

2020
2019
2021

2020
2019
2021

2020
2019

150
4
3

352
327
356
14
16
23
9
14
10

58
0
1

122
86
87
4
0
4
1
1
1

0
0
0
2
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

546
40
19

759
558
542
13
21
14
3
3
2

36
1
0

124
174
154
10
11
9
4
9
6

1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

555
13
9

927
852
900
48
63
84
31
28
31

26
2
1

36
18
26
2
2
0
0
0
1

256
28
7

356
344
345

9
7
8
2
4
0

12.4%
5.7%
7.5%
19.0%
22.7%
22.9%
25.0%
22.5%
23.2%
28.0%
40.7%
33.3%

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021

The Division of Management Information has changed their definition of international this cycle. This report reflects this change.

ENROLLMENT BY RACE/ETHNICITY
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MULTI-RACE INDICATOR RESPONSES

HISPANIC INDICATOR RESPONSES TOP REPORTED MULTI-RACE COMBINATIONS

Multi-Race Combinations Count
 

Asian and White

African American and White

Asian and African American

Native American and White

Asian and NHPI

231

59

17

11

8

Asian Native American African American NHPI White Hispanic Only
 

36 52 40 12 627 374

Asian
 

Native American African American NHPI White

264 18 82 20 315

ENROLLMENT BY RACE/ETHNICITY

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021
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Cycle
 

% IL % Non-Res % Intl

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

70.3%

75.0%

74.3%

76.8%

73.3%

16.3%

13.0%

13.3%

11.0%

11.9%

13.4%

12.0%

12.4%

12.2%

14.8%

Cycle
 

Res Res Yield Non-Res Non-Res Yield Intl Intl Yield Total

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

5,835

5,649

5,698

5,847

5,507

39.8%

39.6%

40.5%

41.8%

40.8%

1,355

980

1,018

837

895

17.1%

13.8%

16.0%

14.3%

15.3%

1,113

901

949

925

1,116

19.1%

14.7%

18.1%

19.8%

24.2%

8,303

7,530

7,665

7,609

7,518

TUITION BY RESIDENCY

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021
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Enrolled College
 

Cycle
 

Res Res Yield Non-Res Non-Res Yield Intl Intl Yield Total % IL % Non-Res % Intl

Agr, Consumer, & Env Sciences
Agr, Consumer, & Env Sciences
Agr, Consumer, & Env Sciences
Applied Health Sciences
Applied Health Sciences
Applied Health Sciences
Division of General Studies
Division of General Studies
Division of General Studies
Education
Education
Education
Fine & Applied Arts
Fine & Applied Arts
Fine & Applied Arts
Gies Business
Gies Business
Gies Business
Grainger Engineering
Grainger Engineering

2021
2020
2019
2021
2020
2019
2021
2020
2019
2021
2020
2019
2021
2020
2019
2021
2020
2019
2021
2020

427
415
444
332
306
249

1,044
1,139
1,302
152
164
129
269
288
286
479
468
431

1,045
890

47.7%
51.6%
50.9%
36.1%
40.3%
35.9%
33.0%
32.8%
36.7%
37.0%
46.1%
38.1%
42.8%
45.3%
44.3%
42.8%
43.1%
41.7%
55.6%
49.8%

55
34
43
19
26
29
60
41
38
4
6
6

49
37
54
95
54
71

628
540

16.3%
13.2%
17.0%
11.2%
16.0%
18.1%
24.3%
21.7%
23.0%
8.3%
14.3%
18.2%
15.0%
13.3%
16.4%
14.7%
9.6%
13.8%
20.6%
17.9%

28
29
51
9
8
9

217
215
158
5
4
3

26
40
41
99
47
89

345
201

13.5%
11.6%
20.3%
15.5%
12.5%
18.0%
26.4%
22.9%
22.7%
10.0%
7.3%
7.1%
11.3%
15.7%
16.9%
23.0%
12.0%
21.5%
34.6%
23.6%

510
478
538
360
340
287
1,321
1,395
1,498

161
174
138
344
365
381
673
569
591

2,018
1,631

83.7%
86.8%
82.5%
92.2%
90.0%
86.8%
79.0%
81.6%
86.9%
94.4%
94.3%
93.5%
78.2%
78.9%
75.1%
71.2%
82.2%
72.9%
51.8%
54.6%

10.8%
7.1%
8.0%
5.3%
7.6%
10.1%
4.5%
2.9%
2.5%
2.5%
3.4%
4.3%
14.2%
10.1%
14.2%
14.1%
9.5%
12.0%
31.1%
33.1%

5.5%
6.1%
9.5%
2.5%
2.4%
3.1%

16.4%
15.4%
10.5%
3.1%
2.3%
2.2%
7.6%
11.0%
10.8%
14.7%
8.3%
15.1%
17.1%
12.3%

Grainger Engineering
Information Sciences
Information Sciences
Liberal Arts & Sciences
Liberal Arts & Sciences
Liberal Arts & Sciences
Media
Media
Media
Social Work
Social Work
Social Work

2019
2021
2020
2021
2020
2019
2021
2020
2019
2021
2020
2019

902
42
26

1,924
1,800
1,783

77
98
121
44
55
51

51.8%
52.5%
59.1%
36.7%
36.5%
37.0%
33.8%
36.3%
43.5%
44.0%
50.5%
48.1%

474
21
7

406
219
290
14
16
13
4
0
0

17.9%
19.4%
12.5%
14.1%
8.9%
13.2%
17.1%
19.0%
18.6%
26.7%
0.0%
0.0%

252
25
7

348
340
338

9
6
8
2
4
0

30.4%
31.6%
20.0%
12.2%
10.6%
12.9%
9.8%
7.3%
10.7%
25.0%
30.8%
0.0%

1,628
88
40

2,678
2,359
2,411
100
120
142
50
59
51

55.4%
47.7%
65.0%
71.8%
76.3%
74.0%
77.0%
81.7%
85.2%
88.0%
93.2%

100.0%

29.1%
23.9%
17.5%
15.2%
9.3%
12.0%
14.0%
13.3%
9.2%
8.0%
0.0%
0.0%

15.5%
28.4%
17.5%
13.0%
14.4%
14.0%
9.0%
5.0%
5.6%
4.0%
6.8%
0.0%
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TUITION BY RESIDENCY
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State Total %

Alabama

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas

California

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida

Georgia

Hawaii

Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

Iowa

Kansas

Kentucky

Louisiana

5

0

14

2

459

13

15

4

2

33

34

4

4

5,827

22

7

12

11

1

0.1%

0.0%

0.2%

0.0%

5.5%

0.2%

0.2%

0.0%

0.0%

0.4%

0.4%

0.0%

0.0%

70.2%

0.3%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.0%

State Total %

Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan

Military

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

Oklahoma

1

21

42

24

1

26

2

32

1

5

2

5

152

0

61

16

0

30

2

0.0%

0.3%

0.5%

0.3%

0.0%

0.3%

0.0%

0.4%

0.0%

0.1%

0.0%

0.1%

1.8%

0.0%

0.7%

0.2%

0.0%

0.4%

0.0%

State Total %

Oregon

Other Countries

Other US

Pennsylvania

Puerto Rico

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virgin Islands

Virginia

Washington

West Virginia

Wisconsin

Wyoming

19

1,127

3

32

1

3

1

0

12

80

0

2

0

55

51

4

21

0

0.2%

13.6%

0.0%

0.4%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.1%

1.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.7%

0.6%

0.0%

0.3%

0.0%

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021

* Permanent home address state provided by student on application.

ENROLLMENT BY HOME STATE *
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County Total %

Adams

Alexander

Bond

Boone

Brown

Bureau

Calhoun

Carroll

Cass

Champaign

Christian

Clark

Clay

Clinton

Coles

Cook

Crawford

Cumberland

DeKalb

DeWitt

7

0

2

20

1

12

0

4

2

186

5

2

2

3

8

2,690

3

4

13

4

0.1%

0.0%

0.0%

0.3%

0.0%

0.2%

0.0%

0.1%

0.0%

3.2%

0.1%

0.0%

0.0%

0.1%

0.1%

46.2%

0.1%

0.1%

0.2%

0.1%

Douglas 9 0.2%

County Total %

DuPage

Edgar

Edwards

Effingham

Fayette

Ford

Franklin

Fulton

Gallatin

Greene

Grundy

Hamilton

Hancock

Hardin

Henderson

Henry

Iroquois

Jackson

Jasper

Jefferson

742

2

0

12

5

3

2

9

1

2

18

1

5

0

0

12

10

15

2

2

12.7%

0.0%

0.0%

0.2%

0.1%

0.1%

0.0%

0.2%

0.0%

0.0%

0.3%

0.0%

0.1%

0.0%

0.0%

0.2%

0.2%

0.3%

0.0%

0.0%

Jersey 6 0.1%

County Total %

Jo Daviess

Johnson

Kane

Kankakee

Kendall

Knox

La Salle

Lake

Lawrence

Lee

Livingston

Logan

Macon

Macoupin

Madison

Marion

Marshall

Mason

Massac

McDonough

2

1

212

20

37

11

22

600

1

8

4

5

28

4

52

7

1

5

1

8

0.0%

0.0%

3.6%

0.3%

0.6%

0.2%

0.4%

10.3%

0.0%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.5%

0.1%

0.9%

0.1%

0.0%

0.1%

0.0%

0.1%

McHenry 133 2.3%

County Total %

McLean

Menard

Mercer

Monroe

Montgomery

Morgan

Moultrie

Ogle

Peoria

Perry

Piatt

Pike

Pope

Pulaski

Putnam

Randolph

Richland

Rock Island

Saint Clair

Saline

86

5

3

10

5

4

3

10

76

2

12

2

0

1

0

3

6

14

57

2

1.5%

0.1%

0.1%

0.2%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.2%

1.3%

0.0%

0.2%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.1%

0.1%

0.2%

1.0%

0.0%

Sangamon 43 0.7%

County Total %

Schuyler

Scott

Shelby

Stark

Stephenson

Tazewell

Union

Vermilion

Wabash

Warren

Washington

Wayne

White

Whiteside

Will

Williamson

Winnebago

Woodford

0

0

2

1

4

28

1

15

0

5

2

5

2

11

364

13

33

9

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.1%

0.5%

0.0%

0.3%

0.0%

0.1%

0.0%

0.1%

0.0%

0.2%

6.2%

0.2%

0.6%

0.2%

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021

* Permanent home address county provided by student on application.

ENROLLMENT BY HOME COUNTY *
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Country Non-US HS Non-US HS % US HS US HS % Total % Nation

Malaysia
Malta
Mexico
New Zealand
Nigeria
Pakistan
Philippines
Russia
Saudi Arabia
Singapore
South Korea
Spain
Switzerland
Taiwan
Thailand
Turkey
United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom
Vietnam
Zimbabwe

2
1
2
1
0
5
0
1

10
4

68
1
1

26
12
8
1
4
7
1

100.0%
100.0%
66.7%
100.0%
0.0%

100.0%
0.0%

50.0%
90.9%
100.0%
61.8%

100.0%
100.0%
92.9%
85.7%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
70.0%
100.0%

0
0
1
0
2
0
1
1
1
0

42
0
0
2
2
0
0
0
3
0

0.0%
0.0%
33.3%
0.0%

100.0%
0.0%

100.0%
50.0%
9.1%
0.0%
38.2%
0.0%
0.0%
7.1%

14.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

30.0%
0.0%

2
1
3
1
2
5
1
2
11
4

110
1
1

28
14
8
1
4
10
1

0.2%
0.1%
0.3%
0.1%
0.2%
0.4%
0.1%
0.2%
1.0%
0.4%
9.7%
0.1%
0.1%
2.5%
1.2%
0.7%
0.1%
0.4%
0.9%
0.1%

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021

Country Non-US HS Non-US HS % US HS US HS % Total % Nation

Albania
Australia
Bangladesh
Bolivia
Brazil
Burma (Union of Burm
Canada
Chile
China
Colombia
Egypt
France
Hong Kong (China)
India
Indonesia
Ireland
Italy
Japan
Jordan
Kazakhstan

1
2
2
1
7
1
5
0

428
0
1
1
0

214
11
1
3
4
1
2

100.0%
66.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
38.5%
0.0%
69.9%
0.0%

100.0%
100.0%
0.0%

84.9%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
66.7%
100.0%
100.0%

0
1
0
0
0
0
8
1

184
1
0
0
1

38
0
0
0
2
0
0

0.0%
33.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
61.5%

100.0%
30.1%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%
15.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
33.3%
0.0%
0.0%

1
3
2
1
7
1

13
1

612
1
1
1
1

252
11
1
3
6
1
2

0.1%
0.3%
0.2%
0.1%
0.6%
0.1%
1.1%
0.1%

54.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%

22.2%
1.0%
0.1%
0.3%
0.5%
0.1%
0.2%

Lebanon
Macau

1
0

100.0%
0.0%

0
1

0.0%
100.0%

1
1

0.1%
0.1%

ENROLLMENT BY HOME COUNTRY *

* Most recent country of citizenship provided by student on application.
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Enrolled College
 

Cycle
 

First-Generation %

Agr, Consumer, & Env Sciences

Agr, Consumer, & Env Sciences

Agr, Consumer, & Env Sciences

Applied Health Sciences

Applied Health Sciences

Applied Health Sciences

Division of General Studies

Division of General Studies

Division of General Studies

Education

Education

Education

Fine & Applied Arts

Fine & Applied Arts

Fine & Applied Arts

2021

2020

2019

2021

2020

2019

2021

2020

2019

2021

2020

2019

2021

2020

2019

132

135

164

112

106

91

391

500

551

51

53

36

76

77

89

25.9%

28.2%

30.5%

31.1%

31.2%

31.7%

29.6%

35.8%

36.8%

31.7%

30.5%

26.1%

22.1%

21.1%

23.4%

COUNT AND % OF FIRST-GENERATION STUDENTS BY COLLEGE

Enrolled College
 

Cycle
 

First-Generation %

Gies Business

Gies Business

Gies Business

Grainger Engineering

Grainger Engineering

Grainger Engineering

Information Sciences

Information Sciences

Liberal Arts & Sciences

Liberal Arts & Sciences

Liberal Arts & Sciences

Media

Media

Media

Social Work

Social Work

Social Work

2021

2020

2019

2021

2020

2019

2021

2020

2021

2020

2019

2021

2020

2019

2021

2020

2019

129

91

97

220

184

196

6

4

515

584

625

19

25

26

16

22

19

19.2%

16.0%

16.4%

10.9%

11.3%

12.0%

6.8%

10.0%

19.2%

24.8%

25.9%

19.0%

20.8%

18.3%

32.0%

37.3%

37.3%

FIRST-GENERATION STUDENT ENROLLMENT

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021
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Race/Ethnicity
 

Cycle
 

First-Generation % Hardship

African American or Black

African American or Black

African American or Black

American-Indian

Asian

Asian

Asian

Hispanic or Latino

Hispanic or Latino

Hispanic or Latino

International

International

International

Multi-Race

Multi-Race

Multi-Race

NHPI

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

2021

2020

2019

2019

2021

2020

2019

2021

2020

2019

2021

2020

2019

2021

2020

2019

2019

2021

2020

2019

170

243

252

1

251

235

221

601

697

736

160

126

118

57

47

34

1

15

5

3

82.4%

81.5%

86.1%

0.0%

46.6%

38.7%

48.0%

68.2%

73.2%

74.7%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

38.6%

61.7%

52.9%

100.0%

40.0%

0.0%

66.7%

White

White

White

2021

2020

2019

413

428

528

22.0%

19.2%

23.1%

Cycle
 

EOP

2021

2020

2019

696

826

848

FIRST-GENERATION STUDENTS BY RACE/ETHNICITY 
AND % OF WHICH ALSO HAVE A HARDSHIP FEE WAIVER EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM (EOP)

LOW-SENDING COUNTY ENROLLMENT

HARDSHIP FEE WAIVER

Cycle
 

Low-Sending County

2021

2020

2019

113

94

138

Cycle
 

Fee Waiver

2021

2020

2019

1,211

1,340

1,481

Low-sending counties are those where approximately 10 or
fewer students have enrolled at Illinois in the past three years.

First-Year Enrollment 10th Day Report, Fall 2021

FIRST-GENERATION STUDENT ENROLLMENT


